
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:98
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2006
AGREEMENT FOR OIL AND GAS IMPORT
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar;Yadav Shri Kailash Nath Singh

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some countries have backtracked on the agreements entered into with them by India for the import of oil and gas;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor, country-wise; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI MURLI DEORA)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise in view of the reply to (a) above.
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